

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8663 of 2022**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9842 of 2022

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9844 of 2022

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9843 of 2022

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12001 of 2022

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12041 of 2022

=====

RAMESHBHAI REVABHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS FORAM U TRIVEDI(10039) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR. HARDIK P BAROT(6798) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS C.M.SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 05/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Mr.Mehul Sharad Shah, stand over to 11th March 2024.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J.)

/MOINUDDIN