

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8663 of 2022**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9842 of 2022**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9844 of 2022**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9843 of 2022**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12001 of 2022**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12041 of 2022**

=====

RAMESHBHAI REVABHAI PATEL & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MS FORAM U TRIVEDI(10039) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR. HARDIK P BAROT(6798) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR JAY PARIKH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 11/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Hardik P. Barot has some urgency in the matter as the respondent No.2 is a senior citizen and suffering age related issues. The written instructions alongwith law citation tenders by learned advocate Mr. Barot is taken on record.

Stand over to **09th April, 2024**. Interim relief to continue in respective matter till further orders.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai