

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 7835 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8089 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8303 of 2024

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8663 of 2022

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9842 of 2022

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9843 of 2022

=====

DHIRENBHAI PRAHLADBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

KISHAN Y DAVE(8293) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR HRIDAY BUCH(2372) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR MEET THAKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 27/01/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

The matters are arising from the same transaction but different Directors pursuant to the complaint filed under Section 138 of the N.I. Act. Therefore, learned advocate Mr. Buch has submitted that all matters can be heard together.

Considering the same, re-list this matter on 24.02.2025.

On that date, matter shall be proceeded.

MAYA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)