

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8663 of 2022**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9842 of 2022
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9843 of 2022
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7835 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8089 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8303 of 2024**

=====

RAMESHBHAI REVABHAI PATEL & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS FORAM U TRIVEDI(10039) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3
MR. RAHUL M BAROT(9965) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
SHIVANI RAJPUROHIT(5377) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

**Date : 25/03/2026
ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Prithu Parimal states that he has instructions to replace learned advocate Ms. Shivani Rajpurohit and therefore, seeks time to file the Vakalatnama.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to 01.04.2026.

It is clarified that no further adjournment would be granted.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)