

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 9843 of 2022

=====

RAMESHBHAI REVABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS FORAM U TRIVEDI(10039) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3

MR. RAHUL M BAROT(9965) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PRITHU PARIMAL(9025) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 19/06/2026

ORDER

To be listed on 12.08.2026.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)